

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY TO REQUIREMENTS OF

CLASS "B" FLOOD HAZARD AREA DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

TO: HONORABLE COMMISIONERS' COURT OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

The undersigned of Class "B" Flood Hazard Area Development Permit No: ______, issued ______ (whether acting individually or through a duly authorized agent or agent or attorney) does hereby certify to the Commissioners' Court of Travis County, Texas as follows:

- 1. That the undersigned permittee has accepted Class "B" Flood Hazard Area Development Permit, with any and all specified conditions and/or special provisions, as indicated on or attached to the permit.
- 2. That the undersigned permittee acknowledges that the plans, specifications, and other written material filed with the County with Class "B" Flood Hazard Area Development Permit Application is incorporated by reference and made a part of this certificate for all purposes.
- 3. That the undersigned permittee hereby acknowledges self to be strictly bound to the Commissioners' Court to construct the development permitted under the above described Class "B" Flood Hazard Area Development Permit in strict conformity with the plans, specifications, and other written material incorporated by reference in this Certificate.

PERMITTEE

AGENT/ATTORNEY OF

Please return to: Travis County TNR P.O. Box 1748 Austin, TX 78767 (512) 854-4215 FAX (512) 854-4649